
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009013-2024 

Contract

Disposal of non-Police Vehicles

Leicestershire Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-009013

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042595  

Published 20 March 2024, 1:18pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leicestershire Police

Police Headquarters, St. Johns, Enderby

Leicestershire

LE19 2BX

Contact

Alex Branson

Email

jim.bates@leics.police.uk

Telephone

+44 1162222222

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009013-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009013-2024
mailto:jim.bates@leics.police.uk


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.leics.police.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30501

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Disposal of non-Police Vehicles

Reference number

CONT0198

https://www.leics.police.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/30501


Page 3 to 8

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50111110 - Vehicle-fleet-support services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Leicestershire Police are seeking to establish a framework agreement for the

scrapping, recycling or sale by public auction of seized, collision damaged and

crime related vehicles. This agreement will be available for the following Forces

to use:

Leicestershire Police

Nottinghamshire Police

Northamptonshire Police

Derbyshire Police

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,440,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34100000 - Motor vehicles

50190000 - Demolition services of vehicles

79342400 - Auction services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Leicestershire Police are seeking to establish a framework agreement for the

scrapping, recycling or sale by public auction of seized, collision damaged and

crime related vehicles. This agreement will be available for the following Forces

to use:

Leicestershire Police

Nottinghamshire Police

Northamptonshire Police

Derbyshire Police

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 55

Price - Weighting: 45 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-036784

/Notice/036784-2023


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Disposal of non-Police Vehicles

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 February 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 8 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Raw2k Ltd

Raw2k Ltd, Unit 11 Maple, Off Stocks Lane, Barnsle

Barnsley

S75 2BL

Email

jason.stinson2@raw2k.com

Telephone

mailto:jason.stinson2@raw2k.com


Page 7 to 8

+44 1226770255

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF - East Midlands (England)

National registration number

755283512

Internet address

http://www.raw2k.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,440,000

http://www.raw2k.co.uk


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Leicester Crown Court

90 Wellington Street

Leicester

LE1 6HG

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-27T20:37:19+0100
	TCPDF




